GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4434
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010
NAXAL ACTNVITIES

Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Choudhary Shri Bhudeo;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Singh Shri Radha Mohan;Singh Smt. Meena;Tomar Shri Narendra Singh ;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that the naxals have formed their own militia in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are reports of large scale involvement of women in naxal activities;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(e) whether there are reports to suggest that naxals have formed suicide squads to target VIPs in the country;
(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(9) the measures taken by the Government to thwart such nefarious design of the naxals?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@) & (b): According to available inputs, CPI (Maoist) have recruited large number of 'Jan Militia" cadres in various Left Wing Extremist affected States.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. However, there no inputs are available to quantify their numbers.

(e) to (g): There are no such inputs to indicate the formation of suicide squads by the CPI)Maoist).
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